Lebec County Water District

(Please do not remove from office)



MINUTES
LEBEC COUNTY WATER DISTRICT
REGULAR MEETING OF THE BOARD OF DIRECTORS
TUESDAY OCTOBER 9, 2018 @ 6PM

1. CALL THE MEETING TO ORDER/ROLL CALL /MINUTE OF SILENCE/FLAG SALUTE
Meeting begins- 6:05pm
ALL BOARD MEMBERS PRESENT
2. AGENDA:

a.  APPROVE AND OR ADJUST AGENDA- DISCUSSION AXD APPROPRIATE ACTION
b. MOTION TO APPROVE OCTOBER 9, 2018 AGEND

V.P. Hopper made a MOTION to approve the’Agenda for October 9, 2018.
Motion SECONDED )
Yea: 5(BH, PM, DC, CR, SS)

Board concurs and Motion passes

Nay: 0 Abstain: 0

3. MINUTES:

a. REVIEW THE MINUTES FOR SEPTEMB 1,2018 REGULAR MEETING AND SEPTEMBER 28, 2018 SPECIAL MEETING
b. MOTION TO APPROVE MINUTES FOR SEPTEM , 2018 REGULAR MEETING AND SEPTEMBER 28, 2018 SPECIAL MEETING

V.P Hopper made a MOTION to approve the Minutes m 1 1, 2018 Regular Meeting with changes.

Motion SECONDED
Yea: 5(BH, PM, DC, CR, SS) Nay: Abstain: 0
Board concurs and Motion passes g

V.P Hopper made a MOTION to approve the Minutes for September 28, 2018 SpeSial Meeting with changes.
Motion SECONDED

Yea: 5(BH, PM, DC, CR, SS) Nay: 0 Abstain: 0
Board concurs and Motion passes

4. FINANCIAL REPORT:

a.  BARBARA LEWIS TO GO OVER FINANCIAL REPORT FOR SEPTEMBER 2018
b.  MOTION TO APPROVE BILLS FOR SEPTEMBER 2018

V.P. Hopper made a MOTION to approve bills for September 2018.

Motion SECONDED

Yea: 5(BH, PM, DC, CR, SS) Nay: 0 Abstain: 0
Board concurs and Motion passes

5. WATER OPERATIONS REPORT:
a.  SYSTEM REPORT FOR SEPTEMBER 2018 - DISCUSSION AND APPROPRIATE ACTION



6. MANAGERS REPORT AND BUSINESS:

a.  CONFLICT OF INTEREST CODE CORRECTION — DISCUSSION AND APPROPRIATE ACTION
b. BACKHOE TRAINING ~ DISCUSSION AND APPROPRIATE ACTION

V.P. Hopper made a MOTION to approve the corrections to the Conflict of Interest Policy.
Motion SECONDED R
Yea: 5(BH, PM, DC, CR, SS)

Board concurs and Motion passes

0 Abstain: 0

Motion SECONDED
Yea: 5(BH, PM, DC, CR, SS)
Board concurs and Motion passes

0 Abstain: 0

7. PUBLIC PRESENTATIONS:

PLEASE LIMIT ANY PRESENTATIONS OR ANNOUNCEMENTS TO THREE (3) TES PER PERSON. THIS PORTION OF THE MEETING IS RESERVED FOR
PERSONS TO ADDRESS THE BOARD (DIRECTORS ON ANY MATTER NOT ON THE AGENDA, BUT UNDER THE JURISDICTION OF THE BOARD. BOARD
MEMBERS MAY RESPOND BRIEFLY TO STATEMENTS MADE OR QUESTIONS POSED. THEY MAY ASK A QUESTION FOR CLARIFICATION MAKE A

REFERRAL TO STAFF FOR FACTUAL INFO TION OR REQUEST STAFF /IO REPORT BACK TO THE BOARD AT A LATER MEETING. ALSO, THE BOARD
MAY TAKE ACTION TO DIRECT STAFF TO PLA

8. LOCAL COMMUNITY WATER DISCUSSM
a.  UPDATE ON SOLAR DISCUSSION (SEC/TREASURER MAILLIS \ V.P HOPPER)

9. CASTAIC BASIN GSA:
a.  CASTAC BASIN GSA STAKEHOLDER SURVEY
b.  STAKEHOLDER COMMUNICATION AND ENGAGEMENT PLAN

10. UNFINISHED BUSINESS:
a.  DWSRF GRANT - DISCUSSION AND APPROPRIATE ACTION (REQUESTED BY S
b.  ANNEXATION OF FRAZIER MOUNTAIN HIGH SCHOOL-DISCUSSION AND

MURRIETA)

V.P. Hopper made a MOTION to approve the increase of samples collected with an estimated costof $5,000 for Test
Well Site 2 as long as it doesn’t exceed the Grant funding.

Motion SECONDED

Yea: 5(BH, PM, DC, CR, SS) Nay: 0 Abstain:
Board concurs and Motion passes

11. NEW BUSINESS:

a. PART TIME OFFICE HELP-DISCUSSION AND APPROPRIATE ACTION (REQUESTED BY PRESIDENT STERN)
MINI EXCAVATOR-DISCUSSION AND APPROPRIATE ACTION (REQUESTED BY CARL RADUSCH)
EMERGENCY PLAN- DISCUSSION AND APPROPRIATE ACTION
DIP TANK-DISCUSSION AND APPROPRIATE ACTION (REQUESTED BY V.P. HOPPER)
MONTHLY NEWSLETTER-DISCUSSION AND APPROPRIATE ACTION (REQUESTED BY PRESIDENT STERN)
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V.P. Hopper made a MOTION to table item 11.a (Part time office help) until next meeting.

Motion SECONDED

Yea: 5(BH, PM, DC, CR, SS) Nay: 0 Abstain: 0
Board concurs and Motion passes

V.P. Hopper made a MOTION to table item 11.b (Mini Excavator) until next meeting and move it up to the beginning of

meeting.

Motion SECONDED

Yea: 5(BH, PM, DC, CR, SS) Nay: 0 Abstain: 0
Board concurs and Motion passes

V.P. Hopper made a MOTION to tabm mergency Plan) until next meeting.

Motion SECONDED

Yea: 5(BH, PM, DC, CR, SS)
Board concurs and Motion passes /
V.P. Hopper made a MOTION to tabl} ittem 11.d (Dip Ta

Motion SECONDED

0 Abstain: 0

until next meeting.

Yea: 5(BH, PM, DC, CR, SS) ‘ 0 Abstain: 0
Board concurs and Motion passes )
V:P. Hopper made a MOTION to table item 11.e fithly Newsletter) until next meeting.
Motion SECONDED %‘\
Yea: 5(BH, PM, DC, CR, SS) Nay: 0 Abstain: 0
Board concurs and Motion passes
12.  BOARD/STAFF PROPOSED AGENDA ITEMS

a. ISOLATION VALVES

b. TELEMETRY SYSTEM

c.  DISCUSS MEETING LENGTH
14. ANNOUNCE DATE/TIME OF THE NEXT MEETING

Meeting will be held Tuesday November 13, 2018 @ 6pm

15.  ADJOURNMENT
V.P. Hopper made a MOTION to adjourn meeting.
Motion SECONDED
Yea: 5(BH, PM, DC, SS, CR) Nay: 0 Abstain: 0

Board concurs and Motion passes

MEETING WAS ADJOURNED AT 8:27PM



9:26 AM LEBEC COUNTY WATER DISTRICT

11/05118 Reconciliation Summary
1040 - Grant Checking Account, Period Ending 10/31/2018

Oct 31, 18
Beginning Balance 25.00
Cleared Balance 25.00
Register Balance as of 10/31/2018 25.00
Ending Balance 25.00
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9:46 AM LEBEC COUNTY WATER DISTRICT

11/05/18 Reconciliation Summary
1020 - Lebec Co Water Dist. - Checking, Period Ending 10/31/2018

Oct 31,18
Beginning Balance 78,921.94
Cleared Transactions
Checks and Payments - 53 ite... -38,894.00
Deposits and Credits - 40 items 51,837.07
Total Cleared Transactions 12,943.07
Cleared Balance 91,865.01
Uncleared Transactions
Checks and Payments - 22 ite... -37,563.16
Total Uncleared Transactions -37,563.16
Register Balance as of 10/31/2018 54,301.85
New Transactions
Checks and Payments - 8 items -7,372.52
Total New Transactions -7,372.52
Ending Balance 46,929.33
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9:26 AM
11/05/18

LEBEC COUNTY WATER DISTRICT

Reconciliation Detail
1040 - Grant Checking Account, Period Ending 10/31/2018

Type Date Num Name EEA Amount Balance
Beginning Balance 25.00
Cleared Balance 25.00
Register Balance as of 10/31/2018 25.00
Ending Balance 25.00
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9:46 AM
11/05/18

LEBEC COUNTY WATER DISTRICT

Reconciliation Detail
1020 - Lebec Co Water Dist. - Checking, Period Ending 10/31/2018

Type Date Num Name Cir Amount Balance

Beginning Balance 78,921.94
Cleared Transactions

Checks and Payments - 53 items
Bill Pmt -Check  08/22/2018 8635 Stern, Samuel X -100.00 -100.00
Bill Pmt -Check  09/19/2018 8681 Radusch,Carl X -100.00 -200.00
Paycheck 09/24/2018 8688 Michael D Highto... X -2,264.07 -2,464.07
Check 09/24/2018 8692 AFLAC X -203.74 -2,667.81
Check 09/24/2018 8690 FTB X -129.37 -2,797.18
Bill Pmt -Check 10/04/2018 8705 Mayer Hoffman M... X -6,625.00 -9,422.18
Bill Pmt -Check  10/04/2018 8707 Santana's Pumping X -2,360.55 -11,782.73
Bill Pmt -Check 10/04/2018 8700 Ca Bank-Visa X -1,856.84 -13,639.57
Bill Pmt -Check 10/04/2018 8711 Sunbelt Rentals, ... X -1,548.05 -15,187.62
Bill Pmt -Check 10/04/2018 8708 SCE 2-03-200-81... X -1,083.52 -16,271.14
Bili Pmt-Check  10/04/2018 8701 Core & Main X -631.79 -16,902.93
Bill Pmt -Check  10/04/2018 8709 State Compensat... X -579.00 -17,481.93
Bill Pmt -Check  10/04/2018 8714 Lewis & Associates X -450.00 -17,931.93
Liability Check 10/04/2018 E-pay EDD X -220.47 -18,152.40
Bill Pmt -Check  10/04/2018 8697 At&T Office X -173.40 -18,325.80
Bill Pmt -Check  10/04/2018 8699 BC Laboratories X -137.50 -18,463.30
Bill Pmt-Check  10/04/2018 8702 Independent Fire ... X -126.26 -18,589.56
Bill Pmt -Check  10/04/2018 8703 KCTTC X -110.89 -18,700.45
Bill Pmt -Check  10/04/2018 8696 3D Imaging Syste... X -109.84 -18,810.29
Bill Pmt -Check 10/04/2018 8712 Verizon Wireless X -106.48 -18,916.77
Bill Pmt -Check  10/04/2018 8706 Radusch,Carl X -100.00 -19,016.77
Bill Pmt-Check  10/04/2018 8704 Maillis, Patricia E X -100.00 -19,116.77
Bill Pmt -Check  10/04/2018 8698  AUS X -81.28 -19,198.05
Bill Pmt -Check ~ 10/04/2018 8713  Wells Fargo Bank X -53.77 -19,251.82
Paycheck 10/05/2018 8716 Jessica Carroll X -2,096.74 -21,348.56
Paycheck 10/05/2018 8717 Michael D Highto... X -1,851.67 -23,200.23
Paycheck 10/05/2018 8715 Javier T Rodriguez X -982.39 -24,182.62
Check 10/05/2018 8718 Ca State Disburs... X -199.38 -24,382.00
Check 10/05/2018 8719 FTB X -129.37 -24,511.37
Liability Check 10/08/2018 E-pay EFTPS X -1,664.20 -26,175.57
Bill Pmt -Check 10/08/2018 8720  West Coast Truc... X -324.00 -26,499.57
Liability Check 10/08/2018 E-pay EDD X -292.34 -26,791.91
Bill Pmt -Check 10/15/2018 8728 PGES5159 X -2,134.90 -28,926.81
Bill Pmt -Check 10/15/2018 8730 PGE8279 X -1,004.91 -29,931.72
Bill Pmt-Check  10/15/2018 8724 Jessica M. Carroll X -625.54 -30,557.26
Bill Pmt -Check 10/15/2018 8721 Anthem Blue Cross X -157.28 -30,714.54
Bill Pmt -Check  10/15/2018 8726 Maillis, Patricia £ X -100.00 -30,814.54
Bill Pmt-Check  10/15/2018 8732 Radusch,Carl X -100.00 -30,914.54
Bill Pmt -Check 10/15/2018 8735 STREAMLINE X -75.00 -30,989.54
Bill Pmt-Check  10/15/2018 8733 SCE 2-36-538-21... X -65.54 -31,055.08
Bill Pmt -Check  10/15/2018 8722 AUS Aramark X -46.74 -31,101.82
Bill Pmt -Check 10/15/2018 8731 Price Disposal X -42.33 -31,144.15
Bill Pmt -Check  10/15/2018 8727 PGE4923 X -25.70 -31,169.85
Bill Pmt -Check 10/15/2018 8729 PGE5230 X -19.06 -31,188.91
Bill Pmt-Check  10/15/2018 8723 Cash X -16.05 -31,204.96
Paycheck 10/22/2018 8738 Michael D Highto... X -2,116.08 -33,321.04
Paycheck 10/22/2018 8737 Jessica Carroll X -2,086.76 -35,417.80
Liability Check 10/22/2018 E-pay EFTPS X -1,911.44 -37,329.24
Paycheck 10/22/2018 8736 Javier T Rodriguez X -1,140.16 -38,469.40
Liability Check 10/22/2018 E-pay EDD X -363.60 -38,833.00
Check 10/31/2018 Cai Bank & Trust X -30.00 -38,863.00
Check 10/31/2018 X -25.00 -38,888.00
Check 10/31/2018 QuickBooks Payr... X -6.00 -38,894.00

Total Checks and Payments -38,894.00 -38,894.00
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9:46 AM
11/05/18

LEBEC COUNTY WATER DISTRICT

Reconciliation Detail
1020 - Lebec Co Water Dist. - Checking, Period Ending 10/31/2018

Type Date Num Name Cir Amount Balance

Deposits and Credits - 40 items
Deposit 10/05/2018 X 600.00 600.00
Deposit 10/05/2018 X 2,660.00 3,260.00
Deposit 10/08/2018 X 35.69 3,295.69
Deposit 10/08/2018 X 47.28 3,342.97
Deposit 10/08/2018 X 60.85 3,403.82
Deposit 10/08/2018 X 84.02 3,487.84
Deposit 10/08/2018 X 187.31 3,675.15
Deposit 10/08/2018 X 1,140.01 4,815.16
Deposit 10/08/2018 X 13,398.79 18,213.95
Deposit 10/10/2018 X 72.66 18,286.61
Deposit 10/10/2018 X 223.98 18,510.59
Deposit 10/10/2018 X 292.54 18,803.13
Deposit 10/10/2018 X 960.40 19,763.53
Deposit 10/10/2018 X 1,990.12 21,753.65
Deposit 10/15/2018 X 40.01 21,793.66
Deposit 10/15/2018 X 45.00 21,838.66
Deposit 10/15/2018 X 50.00 21,888.66
Deposit 10/15/2018 X 85.00 21,973.66
Deposit 10/15/2018 X 110.63 22,084.29
Deposit 10/15/2018 X 295.00 22,379.29
Deposit 10/15/2018 X 14,357.91 36,737.20
Deposit 10/16/2018 X 221.26 36,958.46
Deposit 10/16/2018 X 1,196.63 38,155.09
Deposit 10/19/2018 X 40.01 38,195.10
Deposit 10/19/2018 X 50.00 38,245.10
Deposit 10/19/2018 X 100.00 38,345.10
Deposit 10/19/2018 X 111.00 38,456.10
Deposit 10/19/2018 X 406.54 38,862.64
Deposit 10/19/2018 X 6,790.04 45,652.68
Deposit 10/25/2018 X 164.14 45,816.82
Deposit 10/25/2018 X 247.72 46,064.54
Deposit 10/25/2018 X 525.70 46,590.24
Deposit 10/25/2018 X 1,941.53 48,531.77
Deposit 10/26/2018 X 165.23 48,697.00
Deposit 10/26/2018 X 658.80 49,355.80
Check 10/31/2018 8756  Void X 0.00 49,355.80
Check 10/31/2018 8755  Void X 0.00 49,355.80
Deposit 10/31/2018 X 35.00 49,390.80
Deposit 10/31/2018 X 52.25 49,443.05
Deposit 10/31/2018 X 2,394.02 51,837.07

Total Deposits and Credits 51,837.07 51,837.07

Total Cleared Transactions 12,943.07 12,943.07
Cleared Balance 12,943.07 91,865.01
Uncleared Transactions

Checks and Payments - 22 items
Bill Pmt -Check  01/19/2018 8304  Vince Stanton -60.00 -60.00
Bill Pmt -Check  09/19/2018 8682  Stern, Samuel -100.00 -160.00
Bill Pmt -Check  10/04/2018 8710  Stern, Samuel -100.00 -260.00
Bill Pmt-Check  10/15/2018 8725  Jonathan Barnes -715.00 -975.00
Bill Pmt -Check  10/15/2018 8734  Stern, Samuel -100.00 -1,075.00
Liability Check 10/22/2018 8739  Wells Fargo IRA -387.54 -1,462.54
Check 10/22/2018 8741 Ca State Disburs... -199.38 -1,661.92
Check 10/22/2018 8740 FTB -129.37 -1,791.29
Bill Pmt -Check 10/31/2018 8757 Santana's Pumping -26,843.00 -28,634.29
Bill Pmt -Check  10/31/2018 8751 Trevino, Timothy -2,500.00 -31,134.29
Bill Pmt -Check  10/31/2018 8747  Core & Main -1,318.49 -32,452.78
Bill Pmt-Check  10/31/2018 8749  Santana's Pumping -1,192.50 -33,645.28
Bill Pmt -Check  10/31/2018 8746  Blue Shield -1,022.29 -34,667.57
Bill Pmt-Check  10/31/2018 8753  Wainright Emilie -1,000.00 -35,667.57
Bill Pmt-Check  10/31/2018 8750  SCE 2-03-200-81... -928.44 -36,596.01
Bill Pmt -Check  10/31/2018 8748 P & J Electric Inc -384.45 -36,980.46
Bill Pmt-Check  10/31/2018 8742 3D Imaging Syste... -170.24 -37,150.70
Bill Pmt -Check  10/31/2018 8752  Verizon Wireless -106.87 -37,257.57
Bill Pmt -Check  10/31/2018 8754  Wells Fargo Bank -96.53 -37,354.10
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9:46 AM
11/05/18

LEBEC COUNTY WATER DISTRICT

Reconciliation Detail

1020 - Lebec Co Water Dist. - Checking, Period Ending 10/31/2018

Type Date Num Name Cir Amount Balance
Bill Pmt -Check 10/31/2018 8745  AUS Aramark -81.28 -37,435.38
Bill Pmt -Check 10/31/2018 8744  AT&T Uverse -80.00 -37,515.38
Bill Pmt-Check  10/31/2018 8743  Ability Answering ... -47.78 -37,563.16
Total Checks and Payments -37,563.16 -37,563.16
Total Uncleared Transactions -37,563.16 -37,563.16
Register Balance as of 10/31/2018 -24,620.09 54,301.85
New Transactions
Checks and Payments - 8 items
Paycheck 11/05/2018 8759 Jessica Carroll -2,096.74 -2,096.74
Paycheck 11/05/2018 8760 Michael D Highto... -1,942.14 -4,038.88
Liability Check 11/05/2018 E-pay EFTPS -1,667.48 -5,706.36
Paycheck 11/05/2018 8758  Javier T Rodriguez -946.31 -6,652.67
Liability Check 11/05/2018 E-pay EDD -294.58 -6,947.25
Check 11/05/2018 8763 AFLAC -203.74 -7,150.99
Check 11/05/2018 8761 Ca State Disburs... -199.38 -7,350.37
Check 11/05/2018 8762 FTB -22.15 -7,372.52
Total Checks and Payments -7,372.52 -7,372.52
Total New Transactions -7,372.52 -7,372.52
Ending Balance -31,992.61 46,929.33
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11:59 AM LEBEC COUNTY WATER DISTRICT

11/08/18 Profit & Loss YTD Comparison
Accrual Basis October 2018
Oct 18 Jul - Oct 18
Ordinary Income/Expense
Income
4000 - Operating Revenue
4010 - Commercial 17,124.57 86,453.04
4040 - Residential 13,925.63 63,357.82
4100 : Kern Co Tax Income 1,196.63 4,041.01
4120 - Surplus Water 2,155.59 3,809.34
4130 - Will Serve 88.16 385.70
4140 - Late Charges & Customer Charg... 526.53 6,208.05
Total 4000 - Operating Revenue 35,017.11 164,254.96
Total Income 35,017.11 164,254.96
Expense
6020 - Auto Expense
6022 - Gas 491.10 2,100.78
6028 - Repairs
6028.1 - GMC 0.00 1,043.47
Total 6028 - Repairs 0.00 1,043.47
6030 - Service P
6030.1 - Dodge Service 83.43 314.04
6030.2 - Gmc Service 187.30 371.45
Total 6030 - Service 270.73 685.49
Total 6020 - Auto Expense 761.83 3,829.74
6040 - Bank Service Charge 25.00 100.00
6050 - Compensation of Board 300.00 1,400.00
6060 - Contracted Maintenance Services 384.45 384.45
6065 - Depreciation 3,925.75 15,703.00
6070 - Dues & Subscriptions 1,766.00 1,916.00
6075 - Education 0.00 263.00
6090 - Equipment Rental 96.53 3,375.18
6095 - Fees and Permits 125.00 280.00
6110 - Insurance
6112 - Insurance - AFLAC 0.00 0.00
6113 « Medical Insurance 1,106.91 4,837.23
6115 - Business Insurance 737.25 3,686.25
6120 - Workers Compensation Insurance 981.51 3,297.51
Total 6110 - Insurance 2,825.67 11,820.99
6130 - Maintenance
6135 - Maintenance Services-System 28,035.50 52,516.62
6140 - Maintenance Supplies 1,318.49 6,345.33
Total 6130 - Maintenance 29,353.99 58,861.95
6145 - Meals & Entertainment 183.00 183.00
6155 - Office Expense
6170 - Answering Service 47.78 145.04
6175 - Office Repair 170.24 529,63
6182 - Supplies-GSA 0.00 102.28
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11:59 AM LEBEC COUNTY WATER DISTRICT
11/08/18 Profit & Loss YTD Comparison
Accrual Basis October 2018
Oct 18 Jul - Oct 18
6185 - Supplies 252.18 677.40
6186 - Rugs 81.28 365.76
Total 6155 - Office Expense 551.48 1,820.11
6205 - Outside Services 918.00 1,669.50
6210 - Payroll Expenses 657.50 2,373.58
6215 - Payroll - Gross Wages 14,664.34 54,657.17
6235 - Payroll Service Fees 6.00 24.00
6245 - Postage 0.00 1,042.09
6250 - Professional Fees
6255 - Accounting / Bookkeeping 450.00 1,950.00
6260 - Audit 0.00 6,625.00
6270 - Legal 0.00 379.50
Total 6250 - Professional Fees 450.00 8,954.50
6290 - Rent 4,000.00 5,000.00
6300 - Repairs & Maintenance
6303 - System Maint and Repairs 240.80 704.74
Total 6300 - Repairs & Maintenance 240.80 704.74
6310 - Software System 0.00 99.99
6315 - Taxes
6320 - Payroll Taxes 1,099.82 5,066.55
6325 - Property Tax 0.00 110.89
Total 6315 - Taxes 1,099.82 5,177.44
6340 - Telephone 361.39 1,452.03
6345 - Travel 441.93 441.93
6352 - Uniforms 46.74 164.99
6355 - Utilities - Office
6360 - Electric 123.71 332.87
6370 : Trash 84.66 211,65
Total 6355 - Utilities - Office 208.37 544,52
6375 - Utilities - Pumps
6380 - Electric 4,113.01 15,877.86
Total 6375 - Utilities - Pumps 4,113.01 15,977.86
6390 - Water Test 542.50 1,607.50
Total Expense 65,049.10 199,829.26
Net Ordinary Income -30,031.99 -35,574.30
Other Income/Expense
Other Income
9000 - Interest Income 0.00 19.18
9015 + Grant Income 0.00 -588.57
Total Other Income 0.00 -569.39
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LEBEC COUNTY WATER DISTRICT

11:59 AM
11/08/18 Profit & Loss YTD Comparison
Accrual Basis October 2018
Oct 18 Jul-Oct 18
Other Expense
9016 - Grant Expense 715.00 2,882.32
Total Other Expense 715.00 2,882.32
Net Other Income -715.00 -3,451.71
-30,746.99 -39,026.01

Net income
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12:01 PM

11/08/18
Accrual Basis

LEBEC COUNTY WATER DISTRICT

Balance Sheet
As of October 31, 2018

ASSETS

Oct 31,18

Current Assets
Checking/Savings

1011 - Customer Change Petty Ca
1020 - Lebec Co Water Dist. - Checki...

1040 - Grant Checking Account
1080 - Savings

1081 - Emergency Fund Reserve

1080 - Savings - Other
Total 1080 - Savings
Total Checking/Savings

Accounts Receivable
1200 * Accounts Receivable

Total Accounts Receivable

Other Current Assets
1260 - Bad Debt Loss A/R
1360 - Prepaid Insurance

Total Other Current Assets
Total Current Assets

Fixed Assets

1290 - Grants Receivable

1400 - Fixed Assets
1410 - Land
1425 - C-Train Storage Unit
1430 - Office Equipment
1440 - RVS Software
1450 - 2011 Dodge Truck
1460 - 2012 Chevy Truck
1470 - Soft Start Well
1480 - Used Welder
1495 - Generator
1500 - Other Equipment
1530 - Inventory
1590 - Lebec Well Motor Pump
1600 - Pumps & Wells
1601 - Chimney Cyn Pump Motor
1602 - Pump Equipment
1610 - Tanks
1615 - Tank Ladders

1620 - Transmission & Distribution

1630 - Tools
1631 - Portable Pump
1690 - Accumulated Depreciation

Total 1400 - Fixed Assets
Total Fixed Assets

Other Assets

300.00
54,098.11
25.00

120,000.00
505,181.11

625,181.11

679,604.22

38,736.08

38,736.08

-231.55
5,160.75

4,929.20

723,269.50

14,038.00

15,521.00
4,440.15
4,352.00
2,800.00

36,179.75

17,544.00
7,975.00
2,600.00
8,225.00
8,250.00

43,629.59

10,109.35

154,313.40
10,982.70
36,932.00

306,208.72

6,972.00
636,423.00
2,220.73
1,864.00
-905,089.33

412,453.06

426,491.06
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12:01 PM LEBEC COUNTY WATER DISTRICT

11/08/18 Balance Sheet
Accrual Basis As of October 31, 2018
Oct 31,18
1800 - Deposits 1,000.00
Total Other Assets 1,000.00
TOTAL ASSETS 1,150,760.56
LIABILITIES & EQUITY
Liabilities
Current Liabilities
Accounts Payable
2010 - Accounts Payable 5,814.07
